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Target Rifle Australia, Australian National
Championships
RESULTS
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X20

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
WED 1 APR 2015, START TIME 10:15

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total |Remarks
1 2 Total
1 10075 RIDLEY Robyn WA Kneeling 97 97 194
Prone 98 99 197
Standing 98 92 190 581-33x QF
2 10038 SAMPSON Dane QLD Kneeling 95 95 190
Prone 99 98 197
Standing 94 93 187 574-23x QF
3 10070 MCKENZIE Kevin NSW Kneeling 93 95 188
Prone 96 98 194
Standing 87 95 182 564-12x QF
4 10096 SEVELJ Andrew WA Kneeling 94 96 190
Prone 98 98 196
Standing 87 88 175 561-20x QF
5 10024 CLOPATOFSKY Daniel NSW Kneeling 93 94 187
Prone 98 97 195
Standing 85 86 171 553-17x QF
6 10012 LOTT Sue VIC  Kneeling 94 97 191
Prone 95 93 188
Standing 88 86 174 553-16x QF
7 10080 SMITH Susannah NSW Kneeling 97 91 188
Prone 96 98 194
Standing 85 83 168 550-16x QF
8 10013 LOTT Chris VIC  Kneeling 91 92 183
Prone 99 100 199
Standing 81 85 166  548-16x QF
9 10109 DALY James VIC Kneeling 90 95 185
Prone 97 94 191
Standing 76 88 164  540-12x
10 10025 CHEN Alex NSW Kneeling 88 92 180
Prone 93 97 190
Standing 84 84 168 538-14x
11 10072 FAINT Kim QLD Kneeling 91 86 177
Prone 92 92 184
Standing 83 82 165 526-13x
12 10048 ROMANOFF Chloe VIC  Kneeling 88 84 172
Prone 99 96 195
Standing 76 62 138 505-12x
13 10050 MAYO Wayne NSW Kneeling 80 82 162
Prone 90 94 184
Standing 59 71 130 476- 3x
Version of 1 APR 2015, 12:09 Q2000001A0104151015.1.STR3X20.0.001.pdf 86F7 2 Page 1 of 2




Series

Rank| Bib No |Name Nat | Position Sub | 1otal  |Remarks
1 Total
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 13; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 2
Legend 93409B14
- Team Member Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation
QF Qualified for Finals
Version of 1 APR 2015, 12:09 Q2000001A0104151015.1.STR3X20.0.001.pdf 86F7 2 Page 2 of 2




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National
Championships
RESULTS
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X20
A

Sydney International Shooting Centre
WED 1 APR 2015, START TIME 10:15

s N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total Remarks
1 2 Total
1 10075 RIDLEY Robyn WA Kneeling 97 97 194
Prone 98 99 197
Standing 98 92 190 581-33x QF
2 10038 SAMPSON Dane QLD Kneeling 95 95 190
Prone 99 98 197
Standing 94 93 187 574-23x QF
3 10070 MCKENZIE Kevin NSW Kneeling 93 95 188
Prone 96 98 194
Standing 87 95 182 564-12x QF
4 10096 SEVELJ Andrew WA Kneeling 94 96 190
Prone 98 98 196
Standing 87 88 175 561-20x QF
5 10024 CLOPATOFSKY Daniel NSW Kneeling 93 94 187
Prone 98 97 195
Standing 85 86 171 553-17x QF
6 10012 LOTT Sue VIC  Kneeling 94 97 191
Prone 95 93 188
Standing 88 86 174 553-16x QF
7 10080 SMITH Susannah NSW Kneeling 97 91 188
Prone 96 98 194
Standing 85 83 168 550-16x QF
8 10013 LOTT Chris VIC  Kneeling 91 92 183
Prone 99 100 199
Standing 81 85 166  548-16x QF
9 10072 FAINT Kim QLD Kneeling 91 86 177
Prone 92 92 184
Standing 83 82 165 526-13x
Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 9; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 2

Legend

aF

Version of 1 APR 2015, 12:15 Q2000001A0104151015.400000.STR3X20.0.001.pdf 86F7

Team Member Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation
Qualified for Finals
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Target Rifle Australia, Australian National
Championships

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X20

RESULTS

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Sydney International Shooting Centre
WED 1 APR 2015, START TIME 10:15

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total |Remarks

1 2 Total
1 10109 DALY James VIC Kneeling 90 95 185
Prone 97 94 191

Standing 76 88 164  540-12x
2 10025 CHEN Alex NSW Kneeling 88 92 180
Prone 93 97 190

Standing 84 84 168 538-14x

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 2; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 2

Legend
Bib No  Bib Number

Version of 1 APR 2015, 12:16

Nat

Nation

6A5263FA
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Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships
RESULTS
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X20

Sydney International Shooting Centre
WED 1 APR 2015, START TIME 10:15

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total Remarks
1 2 Total
1 10048 ROMANOFF Chloe VIC  Kneeling 88 84 172
Prone 99 96 195
Standing 76 62 138 505-12x
2 10050 MAYO Wayne NSW Kneeling 80 82 162
Prone 90 94 184
Standing 59 71 130 476- 3x
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 2; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 2
Legend B8DAAC6D
Team Member Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

Version of 1 APR 2015, 12:17
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Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships
RESULTS

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X20

Junior
Sydney International Shooting Centre
WED 1 APR 2015, START TIME 10:15

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total Remarks
1 2 Total
1 10024 CLOPATOFSKY Daniel NSW Kneeling 93 94 187
Prone 98 97 195
Standing 85 86 171 553-17x QF
2 10025 CHEN Alex NSW Kneeling 88 92 180
Prone 93 97 190
Standing 84 84 168 538-14x
3 10048 ROMANOFF Chloe VIC  Kneeling 88 84 172
Prone 99 96 195
Standing 76 62 138 505-12x
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 3; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 2
Legend A09DC5B3
Team Member Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

Q_F Qualified for Finals

Version of 1 APR 2015, 12:20
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Team

NSW

VIC

Australian National Championships

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X20

Target Rifle Australia

RESULTS

TEAMS

Sydney International Shooting Centre

WED 1 APR 2015, START TIME 10:15

Bib No

10070
10024
10080

10012
10013
10048

Name
McKENZIE Kevin 564-12x
CLOPATOFSKY Daniel 553-17x
SMITH Susannah 550-16x
1667-45x
LOTT Sue 553-16x
LOTT Chris 548-16x
ROMANOFF Chloe 505-12x

1606-44x

/
N.S.W.S.A.R.Iy



Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships
RESULTS
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X20
Vv

Sydney International Shooting Centre
WED 1 APR 2015, START TIME 10:15

q N.S.W.S.A.R.A.IJJ
i i /
‘/

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total Remarks
1 2 Total
1 10050 MAYO Wayne NSW Kneeling 80 82 162
Prone 90 94 184
Standing 59 71 130 476- 3x
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 1; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 2
Legend 27BDD618
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation
Version of 1 APR 2015, 12:18 Q2000001A0104151015.4000000.STR3X20.0.001.pdf 86F7 2 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships **__
RESULTS NSWSARALS

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X40

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 31 MAR 2015, START TIME 10:15

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total Total Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4]Tota
1 10038 SAMPSON Dane QLD Kneeling 94 96 97 96 383
Prone 100 929 99 100 398
Standing 93 96 95 94 378 1159-45x QF
2 10075 RIDLEY Robyn WA  Kneeling 96 93 96 97 382
Prone 98 96 98 95 387
Standing 97 97 94 97 385 1154-42x QF
3 10080 SMITH Susannah NSW Kneeling 89 95 95 97 376
Prone 98 100 100 97 395
Standing 93 90 91 87 361 1132-37x QF
4 10024 CLOPATOFSKY Daniel NSW Kneeling 94 98 94 93 379
Prone 96 97 98 99 390
Standing 88 92 90 89 359 1128-37x QF
5 10084 BROWN Michael NSW Kneeling 93 96 93 94 376
Prone 98 98 96 99 391
Standing 90 89 90 86 355 1122-38x QF
6 10096 SEVELJ Andrew WA  Kneeling 94 86 93 95 368
Prone 929 929 99 100 397
Standing 90 92 92 82 356 1121-38x QF
7 10013 LOTT Chris VIC  Kneeling 90 89 95 96 370
Prone 98 98 96 97 389
Standing 88 92 86 88 354 1113-32x QF
8 10109 DALY James VIC  Kneeling 93 89 92 97 371
Prone 93 96 929 99 387
Standing 87 91 85 76 339 1097-26x QF
9 10070 MCKENZIE Kevin NSW Kneeling 92 93 90 88 363
Prone 94 96 94 97 381
Standing 91 87 88 81 347 1091-22x
10 10025 CHEN Alex NSW Kneeling 90 92 90 93 365
Prone 93 95 94 93 375
Standing 88 87 80 82 337 1077-23x
11 10072 FAINT Kim QLD Kneeling 91 93 91 85 360
Prone 98 93 96 92 379
Standing 79 78 85 81 323 1062-15x
12 10078 HOUSTON Sam NSW Kneeling 93 89 91 85 358
Prone 97 98 95 97 387
Standing 84 75 80 69 308 1053-22x
13 10050 MAYO Wayne NSW Kneeling 82 87 83 86 338
Prone 94 91 93 94 372
Standing 70 85 81 79 315 1025-11x

Version of 31 MAR 2015, 13:25 Q2000001A3103151015.1.FR3X40.0.003.pdf 86F7 1 Page 1 of 2




REVISED 2

Total Remarks

Series Sub

Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position
1 | 2 | 3 | 4 Total

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 13; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 0

Legend 9A981778
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation QF Qualified for Finals

Version of 31 MAR 2015, 13:25 Q2000001A3103151015.1.FR3X40.0.003.pdf 86F7 1 Page 2 of 2




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships **__
RESULTS NSWSARALS

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X40
A

Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 31 MAR 2015, START TIME 10:15

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total Total Remarks

1] 2| 3] 4]Tota
1 10038 SAMPSON Dane QLD Kneeling 94 96 97 96 383
Prone 100 929 99 100 398

Standing 93 96 95 94 378 1159-45x QF
2 10075 RIDLEY Robyn WA  Kneeling 96 93 96 97 382
Prone 98 96 98 95 387

Standing 97 97 94 97 385 1154-42x QF
3 10080 SMITH Susannah NSW Kneeling 89 95 95 97 376
Prone 98 100 100 97 395

Standing 93 90 91 87 361 1132-37x QF
4 10084 BROWN Michael NSW Kneeling 93 96 93 94 376
Prone 98 98 96 99 391

Standing 90 89 90 86 355 1122-38x QF
5 10096 SEVELJ Andrew WA  Kneeling 94 86 93 95 368
Prone 929 99 99 100 397

Standing 90 92 92 82 356 1121-38x QF
6 10070 MCKENZIE Kevin NSW Kneeling 92 93 90 88 363
Prone 94 96 94 97 381

Standing 91 87 88 81 347 1091-22x
Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 6; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 0

Legend 6F402752
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation QF Qualified for Finals

Version of 31 MAR 2015, 13:28 Q2000001A3103151015.400000.FR3X40.0.002.pdf 86F7 1 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships **__
RESULTS NSWSARALS

50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X40
B

Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 31 MAR 2015, START TIME 10:15

Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total Total Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4]Tota
1 10024 CLOPATOFSKY Daniel NSW Kneeling 94 98 94 93 379
Prone 96 97 98 99 390
Standing 88 92 90 89 359 1128-37x QF
2 10013 LOTT Chris VIC  Kneeling 90 89 95 96 370
Prone 98 98 96 97 389
Standing 88 92 86 88 354 1113-32x QF
3 10109 DALY James VIC  Kneeling 93 89 92 97 371
Prone 93 96 929 99 387
Standing 87 91 85 76 339 1097-26x QF
4 10025 CHEN Alex NSW Kneeling 90 92 90 93 365
Prone 93 95 94 93 375
Standing 88 87 80 82 337 1077-23x
5 10072 FAINT Kim QLD Kneeling 91 93 91 85 360
Prone 98 93 96 92 379
Standing 79 78 85 81 323 1062-15x
6 10078 HOUSTON Sam NSW Kneeling 93 89 91 85 358
Prone 97 98 95 97 387
Standing 84 75 80 69 308 1053-22x
Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 6; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 0

Legend D79E3F83
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation QF Qualified for Finals

Version of 31 MAR 2015, 13:27 Q2000001A3103151015.800000.FR3X40.0.002.pdf 86F7 1 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships **__
RESULTS NSWSARALS

4
| -
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X40 : 4
C ~
Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 31 MAR 2015, START TIME 10:15
Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total Total Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4]Tota
1 10050 MAYO Wayne NSW Kneeling 82 87 83 86 338
Prone 94 91 93 94 372
Standing 70 85 81 79 315 1025-11x
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 1; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 0
Legend 9CO08F4BD
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

Version of 31 MAR 2015, 13:29 Q2000001A3103151015.1000000.FR3X40.0.002.pdf 86F7 1 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships **__
RESULTS NSWSARALS

4
| -
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X40
Junior
Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 31 MAR 2015, START TIME 10:15
Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total Total Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4]Tota
1 10024 CLOPATOFSKY Daniel NSW Kneeling 94 98 94 93 379
Prone 96 97 98 99 390
Standing 88 92 90 89 359 1128-37x QF
2 10025 CHEN Alex NSW Kneeling 90 92 90 93 365
Prone 93 95 94 93 375
Standing 88 87 80 82 337 1077-23x
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 2; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 0
Legend FF4DE874

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation QF Qualified for Finals
Version of 31 MAR 2015, 13:27 Q2000001A3103151015.20.FR3X40.0.002.pdf 86F7 1 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships **__
RESULTS NSWSARALS

4
| -
50m RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 3X40 : 4
V ~
Sydney International Shooting Centre
TUE 31 MAR 2015, START TIME 10:15
Series Sub
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Position Total Total Remarks
1] 2| 3] 4]Tota
1 10050 MAYO Wayne NSW Kneeling 82 87 83 86 338
Prone 94 91 93 94 372
Standing 70 85 81 79 315 1025-11x
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 1; Total number of athletes: 13; Total number of teams: 0
Legend 9CO08F4BD
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation

Version of 31 MAR 2015, 13:29 Q2000001A3103151015.4000000.FR3X40.0.002.pdf 86F7 1 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships *L_A
N.SW.S.A.R.A.L /
FINAL RESULTS | v
10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN A
Sydney International Shooting Centre
THU 2 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15
Bib 2nd Competition
Rk No Name Nat 1st Comp. Stage Stage - Elimination Total |Remarks
1 10075 RIDLEY WA 30.5 60.1 79.3 100.5 121.6 1421 162.4 182.4 202.5
Robyn 10.2 93 103 107 103 10.0 1041
10.0 10.2 89 106 102 10.1 10.0
10.3 101 105 105 10.3 9.9
2 10033 ADAMS SA 30.8 624 83.6 102.2 122.8 142.2 161.4 182.2 201.6
Emma 104 10.7 10.8 8.8 10.0 9.2 9.6
10.3 10.1 104 10.0 94 104 9.8
10.1 10.8 9.8 106 100 104
3 10012 LOTT VIC 313 61.2 814 101.3 121.6 141.8 162.6 181.7
Sue 10.1 9.6 9.8 9.8 10.0 10.3
10.7 10.2 104 103 10.2 9.4
105 10.1 101 10.0 10.5 9.7
4 10048 ROMANOFF VIC 268 551 744 91.2 110.4 128.6 1471
Chloe 96 94 99 75 96 92
86 10.3 94 9.5 8.6
8.6 8.6 9.3 9.7 9.3
5 10035 REBLING NSW DNS
Maria
6 10017 JEISMAN NSW DNS
Jo
Legend D6515B67
Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation
Rk Rank
Version of 2 APR 2015, 13:37 FO000001A0204151330.1.AR40.0.001.pdf 86F7 3 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National
Championships
RESULTS
10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
THU 2 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Rank| Bib No |Name Nat Series Total |Remarks
1] 2] 3] 4
1 10012 LOTT Sue VIC 101.6 101.7 103.3 102.0 408.6 QF
2 10033 ADAMS Emma SA 102.6 100.0 102.4 103.1 408.1 QF
3 10035 REBLING Maria NSW 99.1 101.7 102.4 102.2 405.4 QF
4 10075 RIDLEY Robyn WA 100.3 101.1 100.9 994 401.7 QF
5 10048 ROMANOFF Chloe VIC 934 938 945 9438 376.5 QF
10017 JEISMAN Jo NSW QF DNS
Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 6; Total number of athletes: 6; Total number of teams: 0

Legend CC6133E0
Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation
QF Qualified for Finals

Version of 2 APR 2015, 10:14 QO0000001A0204150915.1.AR40.0.001.pdf 86F7 3 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National
Championships
FINAL RESULTS

! N.S.W.S.A.R.A.l.’;'

10m AIR RIFLE MEN A
Sydney International Shooting Centre
THU 2 APR 2015, START TIME 11:15
Rk ?li: Name Nat 1st Comp. Stage 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total |Remarks
1 10038 SAMPSON QLD 319 62.6 83.6 103.8 124.1 1451 166.0 185.5 206.7
Dane 105 101 104 101 101 103 103 95 105
10.7 101 106 102 107 106 10.0 107
10.7 10.5 10.1
2 10020 ROSSITER SA 30.8 61.2 81.7 102.7 123.8 144.4 165.7 186.2 206.5
Jack 105 10.3 105 10.3 10.7 105 109 9.8 104
105 95 100 104 101 104 107 99
98 106 107
3 10024 CLOPATOFSKY NSW 286 59.7 80.1 99.5 119.6 140.0 160.3 179.5
Daniel 92 105 104 91 9.8 108 102 10.3
98 103 100 103 96 101 89
96 10.3 103
4 10109 DALY VIC 29.6 56.3 751 95.0 115.0 134.0 150.5
James 101 94 93 102 102 101 7.0
97 90 95 98 89 95
98 83 97
5 10013 LOTT VIC 30.7 59.3 788 97.1 1153 132.6
Chris 105 83 98 83 87 84
102 102 97 95 89
10.0 10.1 10.0
6 10072 FAINT QLD 29.7 581 76.8 95.2 109.8
Kim 88 91 104 84 80
102 95 83 66
107 9.8 100
7 10071 FAINT QLD 26.8 57.2 751 91.5
Rodney 94 96 88 84
81 101 9.1
93 107 8.0
8 10070 MCKENZIE NSW DNS
Kevin
Legend AEF62040
Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation
Rk Rank
Version of 2 APR 2015, 14:43 F1000001A0204151500.1.AR60.0.001.pdf 86F7 4 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships **__
RESULTS NSWSARALS

10m AIR RIFLE MEN

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
THU 2 APR 2015, START TIME 11:15

Rank| Bib No |Name Nat Series Total |Remarks
1] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6
1 10038 SAMPSON Dane QLD 104.1 103.9 103.8 104.0 103.0 102.9 621.7 QF
2 10020 ROSSITER Jack SA 103.5 102.8 103.3 102.5 102.1 104.2 618.4 QF
3 10024 CLOPATOFSKY Daniel NSW 101.2 100.1 975 99.9 102.2 98.7 599.6 QF
4 10013 LOTT Chris VIC 958 985 96.5 974 101.0 100.8 590.0 QF
5 10109 DALY James VIC 95.7 1001 951 942 972 994 581.7 QF
6 10072 FAINT Kim QLD 98.8 943 971 96.7 941 944 575.4 QF
7 10071 FAINT Rodney QLD 89.0 86.3 86.0 878 84.7 917 525.5 QF
10070 MCKENZIE Kevin NSW QF DNS
10077 XIANG Ming NSW DNS
Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 9; Total number of athletes: 9; Total number of teams: 0

Legend 7FE986C8
Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation
QF Qualified for Finals

Version of 2 APR 2015, 12:38 Q1000001A0204151115.1.AR60.0.002.pdf 86F7 4 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships *L_A
N.SW.S.A.R.A.L /
FINAL RESULTS i v
10m AIR RIFLE OPEN 4
Sydney International Shooting Centre
FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 13:15
Rk ?lib Name Nat 1st Comp. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total |Remarks
o Stage
1 10038 SAMPSON QLD 317 62.3 83.0 104.3 123.7 144.1 164.7 185.4 206.3
Dane 10.7 104 104 109 9.7 100 106 104 10.8
105 106 103 104 97 104 100 10.3 10.1
105 9.6
2 10020 ROSSITER SA 31.0 61.7 82.4 102.8 123.4 144.6 165.6 185.9 206.2
Jack 102 9.9 104 97 102 105 104 10.0 10.0
106 10.5 103 10.7 104 10.7 106 10.3 10.3
102 10.3
3 10012 LOTT VIC 31.4 622 81.4 102.7 123.3 144.2 164.7 185.2
Sue 102 104 94 105 99 105 106 106
104 101 9.8 108 107 104 99 99
10.8 10.3
4 10035 REBLING NSW 31,5 62.7 83.4 103.6 123.3 144.2 162.9
Maria 102 10.2 10.7 100 101 102 8.4
108 109 100 102 9.6 107 10.3
10.5 10.1
5 10070 MCKENZIE NSW 28.3 589 79.5 99.4 119.5 138.3
Kevin 95 104 102 100 96 9.2
92 95 104 99 105 96
96 107
6 10024 CLOPATOFSKY NSW 29.2 59.8 79.1 98.8 118.8
Daniel 99 102 92 102 96
96 102 101 95 104
9.7 102
7 10033 ADAMS SA 29.7 58.8 77.8 98.0
Emma 98 105 95 98
102 85 95 104
9.7 10.1
8 10013 LOTT VIC 28.5 56.5 76.3
Chris 78 97 107
101 9.1 9.1
106 9.2
Legend 9B40E9B5
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank
Version of 3 APR 2015, 15:54 F2000001A0304151545.1.AR60.0.001.pdf 86F7 7 Page 1 of 1




Championships
RESULTS
10m AIR RIFLE OPEN

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 13:15

Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

s N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Series Total |Remarks
1] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6
1 10038 SAMPSON Dane QLD 104.8 102.8 104.2 103.6 104.8 102.5 622.7
2 10020 ROSSITER Jack SA 103.6 101.6 104.6 103.1 104.3 104.0 621.2
3 10035 REBLING Maria NSW 102.5 101.3 102.9 102.4 102.0 100.8 611.9
4 10033 ADAMS Emma SA 100.9 101.2 101.6 102.0 103.1 100.1 608.9
5 10012 LOTT Sue VIC 1009 101.6 99.6 100.7 97.9 104.6 605.3
6 10024 CLOPATOFSKY Daniel NSW 97.3 100.7 98.8 100.3 97.7 100.7 595.5
7 10013 LOTT Chris VIC 995 944 994 1006 97.5 99.1 590.5
8 10070 MCKENZIE Kevin NSW 989 970 98.8 1013 97.2 96.3 589.5
9 10030 CARLYON Sue NSW 96.6 99.7 955 99.8 100.1 96.2 587.9
10 10076 MALLITT Lee NSW 91.7 981 94.8 100.7 958 994 580.5
11 10109 DALY James VIC 959 993 977 950 954 958 579.1
12 10072 FAINT Kim QLD 96.7 956 955 950 961 974 576.3
13 10077 XIANG Ming NSW 956 921 959 970 96.8 899 567.3
14 10049 ROMANOFF Dean VIC 915 916 984 932 0956 950 565.3
15 10048 ROMANOFF Chloe VIC 979 953 93.8 905 933 943 565.1
16 10071 FAINT Rodney QLD 944 901 90.2 879 909 939 547.4
17 10098 SILVA Maria NSW 769 758 859 814 91.7 797 491.4
10075 RIDLEY Robyn WA DNF
10017 JEISMAN Jo NSW DNS
10089 SUN Miao NSW DNS
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 20; Total number of athletes: 20; Total number of teams: 3
Legend 587A714F
_ Team Member Bib No Bib Number DNF Did Not Finish
DNS Did Not Start Nat Nation
Version of 3 APR 2015, 14:46 Q2000001A0304151315.1.AR60.0.001.pdf 86F7 7 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National

Championships
RESULTS
10m AIR RIFLE OPEN
AGrade

Sydney International Shooting Centre
FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 13:15

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Series
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Total |Remarks
1] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6

1 10038 SAMPSON Dane QLD 104.8 102.8 104.2 103.6 104.8 102.5 622.7

2 10020 ROSSITER Jack SA 103.6 101.6 104.6 103.1 104.3 104.0 621.2

3 10035 REBLING Maria NSW 102.5 101.3 102.9 102.4 102.0 100.8 611.9

4 10033 ADAMS Emma SA 100.9 101.2 101.6 102.0 103.1 100.1 608.9

5 10012 LOTT Sue VIC 100.9 101.6 99.6 100.7 97.9 104.6 605.3

6 10070 MCKENZIE Kevin NSW 98.9 97.0 98.8 101.3 97.2 96.3 589.5

7 10030 CARLYON Sue NSW 96.6 99.7 955 99.8 100.1 96.2 587.9

10075 RIDLEY Robyn WA DNF

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 20; Total number of teams: 3
Legend 1585A2E6
_ Team Member Bib No Bib Number DNF Did Not Finish
Nat Nation
Version of 3 APR 2015, 14:47 Q2000001A0304151315.400000.AR60.0.001.pdf 86F7 7 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National
Championships
RESULTS
10m AIR RIFLE OPEN
BGrade

Sydney International Shooting Centre
FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 13:15

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Series
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Total Remarks
1] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6
1 10024 CLOPATOFSKY Daniel NSW 97.3 100.7 98.8 100.3 97.7 100.7 595.5
2 10013 LOTT Chris VIC 99.5 944 994 1006 97.5 99.1 590.5
3 10076 MALLITT Lee NSW 91.7 98.1 94.8 100.7 958 994 580.5
4 10109 DALY James VIC 959 993 977 950 954 958 579.1
5 10072 FAINT Kim QLD 96.7 956 955 950 96.1 974 576.3
10017 JEISMAN Jo NSW DNS
10089 SUN Miao NSW DNS
Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 7; Total number of athletes: 20; Total number of teams: 3
Legend EC1E2612
- Team Member Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start
Nat Nation
Version of 3 APR 2015, 14:47 Q2000001A0304151315.800000.AR60.0.001.pdf 86F7 7 Page 1 of 1




Target Rifle Australia, Australian National
Championships
RESULTS
10m AIR RIFLE OPEN
CGrade

Sydney International Shooting Centre
FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 13:15

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Rank| Bib No |Name Nat Series Total |Remarks
1] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6

1 10077 XIANG Ming NSW 956 921 959 970 96.8 89.9 567.3

2 10049 ROMANOFF Dean VIC 915 916 984 0932 956 95.0 565.3

3 10048 ROMANOFF Chloe VIC 979 953 93.8 905 933 943 565.1

4 10071 FAINT Rodney QLD 944 901 90.2 879 90.9 939 547.4

5 10098 SILVA Maria NSW 76.9 758 859 814 0917 797 491.4
Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 5; Total number of athletes: 20; Total number of teams: 3

Legend 48ADEEGE

Team Member Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation
Version of 3 APR 2015, 14:48 Q2000001A0304151315.1000000.AR60.0.001.pdf 86F7 7 Page 1 of 1




Team

NSW

VIC

QLD

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships

RESULTS
10m Air Rifle
TEAMS

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 13:30

Bib No

10035
10024
10070

10012
10013
10109

10038
10072
10071

Name
REBLING Maria 611.9
CLOPATOFSKY Daniel 595.5
McKENZIE Kevin 589.5
1796.9
LOTT Sue 605.3
LOTT Chris 590.5
DALY James 579.1
1774.9
SAMPSON Dane 622.7
FAINT Kim 576.3
FAINT Rodney 547.4

1746.4

/
N.S.W.S.A.R.Iy



Bib No

10020
10033
10024

10048

Name

ROSSITER
ADAMS

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

AIR RIFLE

JUNIORS

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 13:30

Jack
Emma

CLOPATOFSKY Daniel

ROMANOFF

Chloe

Nat.

SA
SA
NSwW

VIC

Series

103.6 101.6 104.6 103.1 104.3 104.0
100.9 101.2 101.6 102.0 103.1 100.1
97.3 100.7 98.8 100.3 97.7 100.7

979 953 93.8 90.5 93.3 94.3

N.SW.S.A.R.A.lL

Total

621.2
608.9
595.5

565.1



Target Rifle Australia, Australian National
Championships
RESULTS
10m AIR RIFLE SUPPORTED

Qualification
Sydney International Shooting Centre
SAT 4 APR 2015, START TIME 10:15

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.L f,»'

Series
Rank| Bib No |[Name Nat Total Remarks
1] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6
1 10026 DEGROEN Gordon NSW  100.6 101.7 100.0 102.2 100.0 98.0 602.5 QF
2 10086 MCCREADY Val VIC 971 999 96.0 966 94.1 950 578.7 QF
3 10056 GOLDEN Paul NSW 89.7 942 882 966 904 948 553.9 QF
4 10057 HORNSBY Lyn NSW 95,5 90.7 953 883 84.1 98.3 552.2 QF

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 4; Total number of athletes: 4; Total number of teams: 0

Legend E34989C5
Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation QF Qualified for Finals
Version of 4 APR 2015, 11:37 Q2000001A0404151015.1.AR60.0.001.pdf 86F7 9 Page 1 of 1




Rank Bib
1 10038
2 10037
3 10084
4 10096
5 10044
6 10094
7 10032
8 10010
9 10058
10 10055
11 10013
12 10080
13 10045
14 10009
15 10066
16 10100
17 10029
18 10074
19 10019
20 10042
21 10109
22 10027
23 10024
24 10048
25 10003
26 10079
27 10102

10078

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships

RESULTS
JIM SMITH

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Name
SAMPSON
LOWE
BROWN

SEVELJ
BAILEY
POTENT
JONES
COWBURN
VERSACE
WOODHOUSE
LOTT
SMITH
BAILEY
CROATTO
WRIGHT
TAYLOR
FERGUSON
KILBY
BROWN
MCNAMARA
DALY
TOYE
CLOPATOFSKY
ROMANOFF
ROBINSON
KELLY
GASTON
HOUSTON

First
Dane
Jason
Michael

Andrew
Jim
Warren
Shane
Barry
Thomas
Frederyk
Chris
Susannah
Mitchell
Daniel
David
Maris
Kiel
Marcus
Jim
Jane
James
Richard
Daniel
Chloe
Peter
Ivan
Dennis
Sam

State
QLD
SA
NSW

WA
NSW
NSW
QLD
WA
QLD
QLD
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

Day 1
626.1
619.7
620.2

618.3
618.4

620.2
616.1
612.9
616.3
618.0
616.6
617.1
613.6
615.6
611.2
615.5
605.0
606.3
611.3
610.5
600.5
611.1
609.8
608.3
605.1
604.4
606.1
600.9

Day 2
615.5
618.3
617.3

616.3
616.1

610.8
613.1
616.2
612.5
608.8
609.2
608.3
611.3
606.9
610.4
605.4
614.2
610.0
604.9
605.0
614.0
602.7
603.7
605.0
607.4
606.8
604.0
609.2

— )

N.S.W.S.A. R.A.l.,/'

Total
1241.6
1238.0
1237.5

1234.6
1234.5
1231.0
1229.2
12291
1228.8
1226.8
1225.8
1225.4
1224.9
1222.5
1221.6
1220.9
1219.2
1216.3
1216.2
1215.5
1214.5
1213.8
1213.5
1213.3
1212.5
1211.2
12101
12101



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

10005
10014
10071
10043
10034
10072
10070
10031
10049
10036
10028
10020
10054
10064
10030
10023
10039
10051
10040
10007
10067
10053
10016
10046
10083
10047
10076
10098
10097
10041
10065
10006
10056
10075
10082

OLIVER
SAMPSON
FAINT
ZUNKER
SULLIVAN
FAINT
MCKENZIE
ROSE

ROMANOFF

LOWE
MIGHALL
ROSSITER
KAAL
SMITH
CARLYON
PRENCEL
CROZIER
FRANDI
CROZIER
GOWLAND
GUNNER
KAAL
HOPKINS
TILLOTT
HALL
TILLOTT
MALLITT
SILVA
BREDIN
CROZIER
HALL
YOUD
GOLDEN
RIDLEY
PAYNE

Owen
Robyn
Rodney
Steve
Patrick
Kim
Kevin
Stuart
Dean
Debbie
John
Jack
David
Alan
Sue
Tadeusz
Darren
Mark
Luke
Don
Robert
Jade
John
Laurie
Amanda
Stephen
Lee
Maria
Guy
Laura
Billy
Barry
Paul
Robyn
Kimberly

WA
QLD
QLD
VIC
QLD
QLD
NSW
NSW
VIC
SA
WA
SA
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW
VIC
WA
VIC
SA
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
QLD
TAS
NSW
WA
NSW

612.6
614.3
607.1
605.0
600.3
604.3
604.4
599.4
603.3
606.4
602.7
601.6
606.2
611.0
599.9
602.3
594.0
594.5
596.3
584.5
581.5
588.2
595.3
593.0
581.1
570.3
578.0
577.1
565.4
584.4
571.4
550.2
552.7
616.2
597.9

597.5
593.0
600.0
600.9
605.1
600.7
600.0
604.3
598.0
594.9
596.2
597.2
590.8
584.3
594.0
587.2
595.4
590.3
587.2
592.1
592.0
584.6
575.2
575.6
579.1
587.6
567.6
564.3
574.3
554.2
547.6
566.3
547.4
0.0
0.0

1210.1
1207.3
1207 .1
1205.9
1205.4
1205.0
1204 .4
1203.7
1201.3
1201.3
1198.9
1198.8
1197.0
1195.3
1193.9
1189.5
1189.4
1184.8
1183.5
1176.6
1173.5
1172.8
1170.5
1168.6
1160.2
1157.9
1145.6
1141.4
1139.7
1138.6
1119.0
1116.5
1100.1

616.2

597.9



Rank

© 00 N o o b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Bib

10038
10037
10084

10096
10044
10094
10010
10058
10055
10080
10045
10066
10100
10074
10019
10042
10027
10079
10102
10014
10043
10070
10031
10036
10020
10064
10030

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships

RESULTS
JIM SMITH
A GRADE

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Name
SAMPSON
LOWE
BROWN

SEVELJ
BAILEY
POTENT
COWBURN
VERSACE
WOODHOUSE
SMITH
BAILEY
WRIGHT
TAYLOR
KILBY
BROWN
MCNAMARA
TOYE
KELLY
GASTON
SAMPSON
ZUNKER
MCKENZIE
ROSE
LOWE
ROSSITER
SMITH
CARLYON

First
Dane
Jason
Michael

Andrew
Jim
Warren
Barry
Thomas
Frederyk
Susannah
Mitchell
David
Maris
Marcus
Jim
Jane
Richard
Ivan
Dennis
Robyn
Steve
Kevin
Stuart
Debbie
Jack
Alan
Sue

State Day 1
QLD 626.1
SA 619.7
NSwW 620.2
WA 618.3
NSwW 6184
NSwW  620.2
WA 612.9
QLD 6163
QLD 618.0
NSwW 617.1
NSwW 613.6
NSw 611.2
NSwW 6155
NSwW 606.3
NSw 6113
NSw 6105
QLD 6111
NSW  604.4
NSW  606.1
QLD 6143
VIC 605.0
NSW  604.4
NSW 5994
SA 606.4
SA 601.6
QLD 611.0
NSW  599.9

Day 2
615.5
618.3
617.3

616.3
616.1

610.8
616.2
612.5
608.8
608.3
611.3
610.4
605.4
610.0
604.9
605.0
602.7
606.8
604.0
593.0
600.9
600.0
604.3
594.9
597.2
584.3
594.0

— )

N.S.W.S.A. R.A.l.,/'

Total
1241.6

1238.0
1237.5

1234.6
1234.5
1231.0
12291
1228.8
1226.8
1225.4
1224.9
1221.6
1220.9
1216.3
1216.2
1215.5
1213.8
1211.2
12101
1207.3
1205.9
1204 .4
1203.7
1201.3
1198.8
1195.3
1193.9



28
29
30
31
32

10007
10016
10046
10065
10075

GOWLAND
HOPKINS
TILLOTT
HALL
RIDLEY

Don
John
Laurie
Billy
Robyn

SA
VIC
NSW
QLD
WA

584.5
595.3
593.0
571.4
616.2

592.1
575.2
575.6
547.6

0.0

1176.6
1170.5
1168.6
1119.0

616.2



Rank

Bib
10013
10009
10029

10109
10024
10048
10003
10078
10005
10072
10049
10028
10054
10023
10039
10082

Target Rifle Australia
Australian National Championships

RESULTS
JIM SMITH
B GRADE

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Name

LOTT
CROATTO
FERGUSON

DALY
CLOPATOFSKY
ROMANOFF
ROBINSON
HOUSTON
OLIVER
FAINT
ROMANOFF
MIGHALL
KAAL
PRENCEL
CROZIER
PAYNE

First State

Chris VIC
Daniel VIC
Kiel WA
James VIC
Daniel NSW
Chloe VIC
Peter NSW
Sam NSW
Owen WA
Kim QLD
Dean VIC
John WA
David NSW
Tadeusz NSW
Darren VIC

Kimberly NSW

Day 1
616.6
615.6
605.0

600.5
609.8

608.3
605.1
600.9
612.6
604.3
603.3
602.7
606.2
602.3
594.0
597.9

Day 2
609.2
606.9
614.2

614.0
603.7

605.0
607.4
609.2
597.5
600.7
598.0
596.2
590.8
587.2
595.4

0.0

Total
1225.8
1222.5
1219.2

1214.5
1213.5
1213.3
1212.5
12101
12101
1205.0
1201.3
1198.9
1197.0
1189.5
1189.4

597.9



Rank

4
5
6
7
8

Bib

10032
10071
10040

10067
10053
10047
10076
10097

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships

RESULTS
JIM SMITH
C GRADE

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Name
JONES
FAINT
CROZIER

GUNNER
KAAL
TILLOTT
MALLITT
BREDIN

First
Shane
Rodney
Luke

Robert
Jade
Stephen
Lee
Guy

State
QLD
QLD
VIC

NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

Day 1
616.1
607.1

596.3

581.5
588.2

570.3
578.0
565.4

Day 2
613.1
600.0
587.2

592.0
584.6

587.6
567.6
574.3

N.SW.S.A.R.A.L. /

Total
1229.2

1207.1
1183.5

1173.5
1172.8
1157.9
1145.6
1139.7

y



Rank

N o a b~

Bib

10034
10051
10083

10098
10041
10006
10056

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

JIM SMITH
D GRADE

N.SW.S.A.R.A.L. /

y

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Name First State Day1 Day 2 Total
SULLIVAN Patrick QLD 600.3 605.1 1205.4
FRANDI Mark WA 594.5 590.3 1184.8

HALL Amanda NSW 581.1 579.1 1160.2
SILVA Maria NSW 5771 564.3 1141.4
CROZIER Laura VIC 5844 5542 1138.6
YOUD Barry TAS 550.2 566.3 1116.5

GOLDEN  Paul NSW 5527 547.4 1100.1



Rank Bib

1

© 0 N O 0o~ W N

A A A A A
A W N -~ O

10019

10003
10102
10005
10014
10071
10023
10007
10067
10016
10046
10098
10006
10056

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships

RESULTS
JIM SMITH
VETERAN

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Name
BROWN

ROBINSON
GASTON
OLIVER
SAMPSON
FAINT
PRENCEL
GOWLAND
GUNNER
HOPKINS
TILLOTT
SILVA
YOUD
GOLDEN

First
Jim

Peter
Dennis
Owen
Robyn
Rodney
Tadeusz
Don
Robert
John
Laurie
Maria
Barry
Paul

State
NSW

NSW
NSW
WA
QLD
QLD
NSW
SA
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
TAS
NSW

Day 1
611.3

605.1
606.1

612.6
614.3
607.1
602.3
584.5
581.5
595.3
593.0
577.1
550.2
552.7

Day 2
604.9

607.4
604.0

597.5
593.0
600.0
587.2
592.1
592.0
575.2
575.6
564.3
566.3
547.4

7
N.S.W.S.A.R.A.l. /

Total
1216.2

1212.5
1210.1
12101
1207.3
1207 .1
1189.5
1176.6
1173.5
1170.5
1168.6
1141.4
1116.5
1100.1



Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

50m PRONE
WOMEN

N.SW.S.A.R.A.L. /

y

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Rank Bib Name First State TOTAL
1 10080 SMITH Susannah NSW 617.1
2 10075 RIDLEY Robyn WA 616.2
3 10014 SAMPSON Robyn QLD 614.3
4 10042 MCNAMARA Jane NSW 610.5
5 10048 ROMANOFF Chloe VIC 608.3
6 10036 LOWE Debbie SA 606.4
7 10030 CARLYON Sue NSW 599.9
8 10082 PAYNE Kimberly NSW 597.9
9 10053 KAAL Jade NSW 588.2

10 10041 CROZIER Laura VIC 584 .4

11 10083 HALL Amanda NSW 581.1



Rank Bib

1

© 0 N O 0o~ W N

A A A A A
A W N -~ O

10019

10003
10102
10005
10014
10071
10023
10007
10067
10016
10046
10098
10006
10056

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships

RESULTS
JIM SMITH
VETERAN

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Name
BROWN

ROBINSON
GASTON
OLIVER
SAMPSON
FAINT
PRENCEL
GOWLAND
GUNNER
HOPKINS
TILLOTT
SILVA
YOUD
GOLDEN

First
Jim

Peter
Dennis
Owen
Robyn
Rodney
Tadeusz
Don
Robert
John
Laurie
Maria
Barry
Paul

State
NSW

NSW
NSW
WA
QLD
QLD
NSW
SA
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
TAS
NSW

Day 1
611.3

605.1
606.1

612.6
614.3
607.1
602.3
584.5
581.5
595.3
593.0
577.1
550.2
552.7

Day 2
604.9

607.4
604.0

597.5
593.0
600.0
587.2
592.1
592.0
575.2
575.6
564.3
566.3
547.4

7
N.S.W.S.A.R.A.l. /

Total
1216.2

1212.5
1210.1
12101
1207.3
1207 .1
1189.5
1176.6
1173.5
1170.5
1168.6
1141.4
1116.5
1100.1



— )

Target Rifle Australia N.SW.S.A.R.A.L /

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

BILL EDDY

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Rank Bib  Name First State Day1 x Day2 x Total
1 10094 POTENT Warren NSW 587 39 597 44 1184
2 10109 DALY James VIC 593 37 591 28 1184
3 10055 WOODHOUSE Frederyk QLD 589 36 591 33 1180
4 10096 SEVELJ Andrew WA 588 31 590 31 1178
5 10058 VERSACE Thomas QLD 587 27 589 27 1176
6 10037 LOWE Jason SA 582 25 592 29 1174

10 10031 ROSE Stuart NSW 583 25 590 31 1173
8 10009 CROATTO Daniel VIC 585 25 588 31 1173
7 10010 COWBURN Barry WA 588 31 585 26 1173
9 10048 ROMANOFF Chloe VIC 584 31 589 25 1173

11 10080 SMITH Susannah NSW 579 28 591 32 1170

12 10036 LOWE Debbie SA 582 25 582 27 1164

13 10074 KILBY Marcus NSW 582 21 579 23 1161

14 10032 JONES Shane QLD 576 21 584 33 1160

16 10005 OLIVER Owen WA 577 22 582 23 1159

15 10027 TOYE Richard QLD 582 25 577 21 1159

17 10028 MIGHALL John WA 579 26 578 27 1157

18 10034 SULLIVAN Patrick QLD 575 22 580 28 1155

19 10029 FERGUSON Kiel WA 579 23 576 21 1155

20 10043 ZUNKER Steve VIC 576 13 577 21 1153

21 10079 KELLY Ivan NSW 571 18 579 24 1150

22 10003 ROBINSON Peter NSW 578 21 571 17 1149

23 10040 CROZIER Luke VIC 574 21 573 15 1147

24 10053 KAAL Jade NSW 572 16 573 19 1145

25 10049 ROMANOFF Dean VIC 564 15 579 22 1143

26 10019 BROWN Jim NSW 567 14 574 16 1141

27 10039 CROZIER Darren VIC 570 20 570 18 1140

28 10054 KAAL David NSW 571 15 565 22 1136

29 10072 FAINT Kim QLD 570 17 566 14 1136

30 10023 PRENCEL Tadeusz NSW 568 23 567 22 1135

31 10051 FRANDI Mark WA 571 17 558 16 1129

32 10030 CARLYON Sue NSW 561 11 567 17 1128

33 10007 GOWLAND Don SA 562 12 561 13 1123

34 10071  FAINT Rodney QLD 573 17 547 10 1120

83
65
69

62
54
54
56
56
57
56
60
52
44
54
45
46
53
50
44
34
42
38
36
35
37
30
38
37
31
45
33
28
25
27



35
36
37
38
39
40
41

10077
10016
10067
10041
10056
10065
10006

XIANG
HOPKINS
GUNNER
CROZIER
GOLDEN
HALL
YOUD

Ming
John
Robert
Laura
Paul
Billy
Barry

NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
QLD
TAS

555
562
559
547
533
523
513

13
13
14
10

©

563
553
551
560
539
522
527

17

18
15

1118
1115
1110
1107
1072
1045
1040

30
22
32
25
16
18



Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

BILL EDDY
A GRADE

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

First
Rnk  Bib Name Name State Dpay1 x Day2 Xx Total x
1 10094 POTENT Warren NSwW 587 39 597 44 1184 83
2 10055 WOODHOUSE Frederyk QLD 589 36 591 33 1180 69
3 10096 SEVELJ Andrew WA 588 31 590 31 1178 62
4 10058 VERSACE Thomas QLD 587 27 589 27 1176 54
5 10037 LOWE Jason SA 582 25 502 29 1174 54
6 10010 COWBURN Barry WA 588 31 585 26 1173 57
7 10031 ROSE Stuart NSW 583 25 590 31 1173 56
8 10080 SMITH Susannah NSW 579 28 591 32 1170 60
9 10036 LOWE Debbie SA 582 25 582 27 1164 52
10 10074 KILBY Marcus NSW 582 21 579 23 1161 44
11 10027 TOYE Richard QLD 582 25 577 21 1159 46
12 10043 ZUNKER Steve VIC 576 13 577 21 1153 34
13 10079 KELLY lvan NSW 571 18 579 24 1150 42
14 10019 BROWN Jim NSW 567 14 574 16 1141 30
15 10051 FRANDI Mark WA 571 17 558 16 1129 33
16 10030 CARLYON Sue NSW 561 11 567 17 1128 28
17 10007 GOWLAND Don SA 562 12 561 13 1123 25

18 10016 HOPKINS John VIC 562 13 553 9 1115 22



Rank

O 00 N o b

10
11
12

Bib
10109
10009
10048

10005
10028
10029
10003
10049
10039
10054
10072
10023

Australian National Championships

Name
DALY
CROATTO
ROMANOFF

OLIVER
MIGHALL
FERGUSON
ROBINSON
ROMANOFF
CROZIER
KAAL
FAINT
PRENCEL

Target Rifle Australia

RESULTS
BILL EDDY
B GRADE

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

First State Day1 X Day2
James VIC 593 37 591
Daniel VIC 585 25 588
Chloe VIC 584 31 589
Owen WA 577 22 582
John WA 579 26 578
Kiel WA 579 23 576
Peter NSW 578 21 571
Dean VIC 564 15 579
Darren VIC 570 20 570
David NSW 571 15 565
Kim QLD 570 17 566

Tadeusz NSW 568 23 567

X
28
31
25

23
27
21
17
22
18
22
14
22

Total
1184
1173
1173

1159
1157
1155
1149
1143
1140
1136
1136
1135

65
56
56

45
53
44
38
37
38
37
31
45



Rnk Bib
1 10032
10040
3 10053

10071
5 10077
6 10067

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

BILL EDDY
C GRADE

/
N.SW.S.A.R.A.L. /

y

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Name First State pay1 x pay2 X Total x
JONES Shane QLD 576 21 584 33 1160 54
CROZIER Luke VIC 574 21 573 15 1147 36
KAAL Jade NSwW 572 16 573 19 1145 35

FAINT Rodney QLD 573 17 547 10 1120 27
XIANG Ming NSW 555 13 563 17 1118 30
GUNNER Robert NSW 559 14 551 18 1110 32



Rank

Bib

10034
10041
10056

10065
10006

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

BILL EDDY
D GRADE

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.lL.

v

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Name First State Day1 x Day2 X Total x
SULLIVAN Patrick QLD 575 22 580 28 1155 50
CROZIER Laura VIC 547 10 560 15 1107 25

GOLDEN  Paul NSW 533 7 539 9 1072 16

HALL Billy QLD 523 9 522 9 1045 18
YOUD Barry TAS 513 6 527 3 1040 9



Rank

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Bib
10055

10048
10074
10034
10040
10053
10041
10065

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships

RESULTS

BILL EDDY

JUNIOR

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Name
WOODHOUSE

ROMANOFF
KILBY
SULLIVAN
CROZIER
KAAL
CROZIER
HALL

First
Frederyk

Chloe
Marcus
Patrick
Luke
Jade
Laura
Billy

State
QLD

VIC
NSW
QLD
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD

Day 1
589

584
582
575
574
572
547
523

X
36

31

21
22
21
16
10

Day 2
591

589
579
580
573
573
560
522

33

25
23
28
15
19
15

Total
1180

1173
1161
1155
1147
1145
1107
1045

N.S.W.S.A.R.

X

69

56
44
50
36
35
25
18

A.l /

y



A

Australian National Championships

QLD

VIC

NSW

Target Rifle Australia

RESULTS
BILL EDDY
JUNIOR TEAMS

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

WOODHOUSE Frederyk 1180
SULLIVAN Patrick 1155

2335
ROMANOFF Chloe 1173
CROZIER Luke 1147
2320
KILBY Marcus 1161
KAAL Jade 1145

2306

69
50
119

56
36
92

44
35
79

/
N.S.W.S.A.R.Iy



Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

BILL EDDY
TEAMS

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

NSwW
10094 POTENT Warren 587 39 597 44 1184 83
10031 ROSE Stuart 583 25 590 31 1173 56
10080 SMITH Susannah 579 28 591 32 1170 60
10074 KILBY Marcus 582 21 579 23 1161 44
4688 243
VIC
10043 ZUNKER Steve 576 13 577 21 1153 34
10048 ROMANOFF Chloe 584 31 589 25 1173 56
10009 CROATTO Daniel 585 25 588 31 1173 56
10109 DALY James 593 37 591 28 1184 65
4683 211
QLD
10055 WOODHOUSE Frederyk 989 36 591 33 1180 69
10058 VERSACE Thomas 587 27 589 27 1176 54
10027 TOYE Richard 582 25 577 21 1159 46
10032 JONES Shane 576 21 584 33 1160 54
4675 223
WA
10010 COWBURN Barry 588 31 585 26 1173 57
10096 SEVELJ Andrew 588 31 590 31 1178 62
10005 OLIVER Owen 577 22 582 23 1159 45
10029 FERGUSON Kiel 579 23 576 21 1155 44

4665 208



Rank

~NOoO ok, OWODN

Bib
10005

10019
10007
10071
10067
10056
10006

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

BILL EDDY
VETERAN

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Name First
OLIVER Owen
BROWN Jim
GOWLAND Don
FAINT Rodney
GUNNER Robert
GOLDEN Paul
YOUD Barry

State
WA

NSW
SA
QLD
NSW
NSW
TAS

Day 1
577

567
562
573
559
533
513

X

14
12
17
14

Day 2
582

574
561
547
551
539
527

x Total

16
13
10
18

1159

1141
1123
1120
1110
1072
1040

N.S.W.S.A.R.

45

30
25
27
32
16

A.l /

i



Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

BILL EDDY
WOMEN

Al /

v

N.S.W.S.A.R.

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Rank Bib Name First State  pay1 x pay2 X Total x
1 10048 ROMANOFF Chloe VIC 584 31 589 25 1173 56
2 10080 SMITH Susannah NSW 579 28 591 32 1170 60
3 10036 LOWE Debbie SA 582 25 582 27 1164 52
4 10053 KAAL Jade NSW 572 16 573 19 1145 35
5 10030 CARLYON Sue NSW 561 11 567 17 1128 28
6 10041 CROZIER Laura VIC 547 10 560 15 1107 25



Rank

Bib
10018
10091
20085

10103
10104
10022
10034
10062
20081
10008
10108
20021
20063
10004
20061
20065
20015
20058
20029
10011
20079
20073
20067
20052
10028
10051
10106
20057
10026
10107
20060

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

50m BENCHREST

Name First
ARMSTRONG Peter
COSSTICK Kim
RICHARDS Rebecca
MITCHELL Jan
MITCHELL Brian
CORNELIUSEN Kevin
SULLIVAN Patrick
HILZINGER Barry
HOWARD John
GOWLAND Yvonne
NEWTON Darren
KNIGHT Bill
MULLER Roy
PORFIDA Carmen
DALTON Peter
HALL Billy
MARTIN Brian
VERSACE Thomas
FERGUSON Kiel
EDWARDS Maureen
KELLY Ivan
SMITH lan
GUNNER Robert
KAAL Candy
MIGHALL John
FRANDI Mark
KAPITONOF Christopher
HORNSBY Lyn
deGROEN Gordon
ATTHOW Gareth
SAMPSON Rod

State
NSwW
NSwW
NSwW

NSW
NSW
VIC
QLD
QLD
NSW
SA
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
QLD
QLD
NSW
QLD
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD

Day 1
634.7
633.9
634.3

630.4
629.9
630.4
630.5
629.2
625.6
627.4
626.2
625.1
625.4
625.0
623.5
625.7
621.6
622.0
623.2
621.8
616.1
622.5
616.7
620.4
613.3
608.5
604.5
612.0
608.1
599.2
587.0

Day 2
632.5
626.9
626.2

629.5
629.2
627.3
626.6
627.5
629.7
624.1
624.6
622.6
622.2
619.8
620.5
618.2
619.8
619.1
617.6
618.1
623.6
616.0
614.8
609.7
616.1
613.7
613.1
603.5
605.1
611.5
593.3

Total
1267.2
1260.8
1260.5

1259.9
1259.1
1257.7
1257.1
1256.7
1255.3
1251.5
1250.8
1247.7
1247.6
1244.8
1244.0
1243.9
1241.4
1241.1
1240.8
1239.9
1239.7
1238.5
1231.5
1230.1
1229.4
1222.2
1217.6
1215.5
1213.2
1210.7
1180.3

— )

N.S.W.S.A.R.A.l./"



g

Target Rifle Australia N.SWS.A.RA.L /

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

50m BENCHREST
A GRADE

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Rank Bib Name First State Day 1 Day2 Total
1 10018 ARMSTRONG Peter NSW 634.7 6325 1267.2
2 10091 COSSTICK Kim NSwW 633.9 626.9 1260.8
3 20085 RICHARDS Rebecca NSW 634.3 626.2 1260.5
4 10103 MITCHELL Jan NSW 6304 629.5 1259.9
5 10104 MITCHELL Brian NSW 629.9 629.2 1259.1
6 10022 CORNELIUSEN Kevin VIC 630.4 627.3 1257.7
7 10034 SULLIVAN Patrick QLD 630.5 626.6 1257.1
8 10062 HILZINGER Barry QLD 629.2 627.5 1256.7
9 20081 HOWARD John NSW 625.6 629.7 1255.3
10 10008 GOWLAND Yvonne SA 6274 6241 12515
11 10108 NEWTON Darren NSW 626.2 624.6 1250.8
12 20063 MULLER Roy QLD 625.4 622.2 1247.6
13 20061 DALTON Peter QLD 623.5 620.5 1244.0
14 20065 HALL Billy QLD 625.7 618.2 12439
15 20015 MARTIN Brian NSW 621.6 619.8 12414
16 20058 VERSACE Thomas QLD 622.0 619.1 12411
17 10011 EDWARDS Maureen WA 621.8 618.1 1239.9
18 20079 KELLY lvan NSW 616.1 623.6 1239.7
19 20073 SMITH lan NSW 622.5 616.0 1238.5

20 10051 FRANDI Mark WA 608.5 613.7 1222.2
21 10026 deGROEN Gordon  NSW 608.1 605.1 1213.2

22 20060 SAMPSON Rod QLD 587.0 593.3 1180.3



Target Rifle Australia

RESULTS
50m BENCHREST
B GRADE

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Rank Bib Name First State Day1

1 20021 KNIGHT  Bill VIC 625.1
2 20067 GUNNER Robert NSW 616.7
3 20052 KAAL Candy NSW 620.4

Australian National Championships

Day 2
622.6

614.8
609.7

n.s.w.s.A.R.Ay

Total

1247.7
1231.5
1230.1



Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6

Bib
10004
20029
10028

10106
20057
10107

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships

RESULTS

50m BENCHREST

C GRADE

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Name
PORFIDA
FERGUSON
MIGHALL

KAPITONOF
HORNSBY
ATTHOW

First
Carmen
Kiel
John

Christopher
Lyn
Gareth

State
NSwW
WA
WA

NSW
NSW
NSW

Day 1
625.0
623.2
613.3

604.5
612.0
599.2

Day 2
619.8
617.6
616.1

613.1
603.5
611.5

N.SW.S.A.R.A.L /

Total
1244.8
1240.8
1229.4

1217.6
1215.5
1210.7

i



Rank
1

2
3

Bib
10034

20065
10106

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

50m BENCHREST
JUNIOR

/
N.SW.S.A.R.A.L /

4

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Name First State Day1 Day2 Total
SULLIVAN Patrick QLD 630.5 626.6 1257.1

HALL Billy QLD 625.7 618.2 1243.9
KAPITONOF Christopher NSW 604.5 613.1 1217.6



1

2

NSW

QLD

WA

Australian National Championships

10018
20085
10103
10104

10034
10062
20063
20058

20029
10011
10028
10051

Target Rifle Australia

RESULTS
50m BENCHREST
TEAMS

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

ARMSTRONG Peter

RICHARDS
MITCHELL
MITCHELL

SULLIVAN
HILZINGER
MULLER
VERSACE

FERGUSON
EDWARDS
MIGHALL
FRANDI

Rebecca
Jan
Brian

Patrick
Barry
Roy
Thomas

Kiel
Maureen
John
Mark

634.7
634.3
630.4
629.9

630.5
629.2
625.4
622.0

623.2
621.8
613.3
608.5

632.5
626.2
629.5
629.2

626.6
627.5
622.2
619.1

617.6
618.1
616.1
613.7

7
N.S.W.S.A.R.A.l. /

1267.2
1260.5
1259.9
1259.1
5046.7

1257.1
1256.7
1247.6
1241.1
5002.5

1240.8
1239.9
1229.4
1222.2
4932.3



Rank

1

ORI NI NOO DR WN

Bib

10091

10103
10104
10022
10062
20081
10008
20063
20015
10011
20073
10026
20060
20021
20067
10004

Target Rifle Australia
Australian National Championships

RESULTS

50m BENCHREST

VETERAN

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

Name

COSSTICK

MITCHELL
MITCHELL
CORNELIUSEN
HILZINGER
HOWARD
GOWLAND
MULLER
MARTIN
EDWARDS
SMITH
deGROEN
SAMPSON
KNIGHT
GUNNER
PORFIDA

First
Kim

Jan
Brian
Kevin
Barry
John
Yvonne
Roy
Brian
Maureen
lan
Gordon
Rod

Bill
Robert
Carmen

State

NSW

NSW
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
SA
QLD
NSW
WA
NSW
NSW
QLD
VIC
NSW
NSW

Day 1

633.9

630.4
629.9
630.4
629.2
625.6
627.4
625.4
621.6
621.8
622.5
608.1
587.0
625.1
616.7
625.0

Day 2

626.9

629.5
629.2
627.3
627.5
629.7
624.1
622.2
619.8
618.1
616.0
605.1
593.3
622.6
614.8
619.8

Total

1260.8

1259.9
1259.1
1257.7
1256.7
1255.3
1251.5
1247.6
1241.4
1239.9
1238.5
1213.2
1180.3
1247.7
1231.5
1244.8



— )

Target Rifle Australia N.SW.S.A.RA.L/

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

DUAL RANGE BENCHREST

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Rank Bib Name First State pay1 x pay2 x Total X
1 10085 RICHARDS Rebecca NSW 599 50 600 54 1199 104
2 10081 HOWARD John NSW 599 46 598 46 1197 92

3 10022 CORNELIUSEN Kevin VIC 599 48 597 48 1196 96

4 10063 MULLER Roy QLD 597 42 598 43 1195 85
5 10062 HILZINGER Barry QLD 600 47 594 47 1194 o4
6 10104 MITCHELL Brian NSW 597 44 596 44 1193 88
7 10061 DALTON Peter QLD 595 48 597 46 1192 o4
8 10079 KELLY Ivan NSW 594 44 598 46 1192 90
9 10103 MITCHELL Jan NSW 596 47 596 40 1192 87
10 10008 GOWLAND Yvonne SA 595 37 596 41 1191 78
11 10011 EDWARDS Maureen WA 596 40 594 33 1190 78
12 20034 SULIVAN Patrick QLD 594 34 596 40 1190 74
13 10073 SMITH lan NSW 591 34 597 41 1188 75
14 10065 HALL Billy QLD 595 38 593 33 1188 71
15 10015 MARTIN Brian NSW 592 36 593 34 1185 70
16 10004 PORFIDA Carmen NSW 590 30 594 35 1184 65
17 10052 KAAL Candy NSW 592 34 591 39 1183 73
18 10029 FERGUSON Kiel WA 588 29 588 39 1176 68
19 10051 FRANDI Mark WA 583 30 585 25 1168 55
20 10107 ATTHOW Gareth NSW 579 27 588 34 1167 61
21 10026 deGROEN Gordon NSW 587 32 576 22 1163 54
22 10028 MIGHALL John WA 581 28 574 22 1155 50

23 10057 HORNSBY Lyn NSW 578 25 571 17 1149 42



Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

DUAL RANGE BENCHREST
A GRADE

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Rank Bib Name First State paytr X pay2 x Total x
1 10085 RICHARDS Rebecca  NSW 599 50 600 54 1199 104
2 10081 HOWARD John NSW 599 46 598 46 1197 92
3 10022 CORNELIUSEN Kevin vVIC 599 48 597 48 1196 96
4 10063 MULLER Roy QLD 597 42 598 43 1195 85
5 10062 HILZINGER Barry QLD 600 47 594 47 1194 94
6 10104 MITCHELL Brian NSW 597 44 596 44 1193 88
7 10061 DALTON Peter QLD 595 48 597 46 1192 94
8 10079 KELLY Ivan NSW 594 44 598 46 1192 90
9 10103 MITCHELL Jan NSW 596 47 596 40 1192 87
10 10008 GOWLAND Yvonne SA 595 37 596 41 1191 78
11 10011 EDWARDS Maureen WA 596 40 594 33 1190 78
12 20034 SULIVAN Patrick QLD 594 34 596 40 1190 74
13 10073 SMITH lan NSW 591 34 597 41 1188 75
14 10065 HALL Billy QLD 595 38 593 33 1188 71
15 10015 MARTIN Brian NSW 592 36 593 34 1185 70

16 10051 FRANDI Mark WA 583 30 585 25 1168 55



A

Rank

/

N.s.w.s.A.R.Ay

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

DUAL RANGE BENCHREST
B GRADE

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Bib Name First State pay1 x pay2 x Total X

1 10052 KAAL Candy NSW 592 34 591 39 1183 73



Rank

Bib
10004
10029
10107

10026
10028
10057

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

DUAL RANGE BENCHREST
C GRADE

/
N.S.W.S.A.R.Iy

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Name First State pay1 x Dpay2 x Total x
PORFIDA Carmen NSW 590 30 594 35 1184 65
FERGUSON Kiel WA 588 29 588 39 1176 68

ATTHOW Gareth NSW 579 27 588 34 1167 61

deGROEN Gordon NSW 587 32 576 22 1163 54
MIGHALL John WA 581 28 574 22 1155 50
HORNSBY Lyn NSW 578 25 571 17 1149 42
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Rank

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

DUAL RANGE BENCHREST
JUNIOR

/
N.S.W.S.A.R.Iy

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Bib Name First State pay1 x pay2 x Total x

1 20034 SULIVAN Patrick QLD 594 34 596 40 1190 74

2

10065 HALL Billy QLD 595 38 593 33 1188 71



2

NSW

QLD

WA

10085
10081
10104
10103

10063
10062
10061
20034

10011
10029
10051
10028

Target Rifle Australia
Australian National Championships

RESULTS

DUAL RANGE BENCHREST

TEAMS

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

RICHARDS Rebecca
HOWARD John
MITCHELL Brian
MITCHELL Jan

MULLER Roy
HILZINGER Barry

DALTON Peter
SULIVAN Patrick
EDWARDS Maureen
FERGUSON Kiel
FRANDI Mark

MIGHALL John

599
599
597
596

597
600
595
594

596

588
583

581

50
46
44
47

42
47
48
34

40

29
30

28

600
598
596
596

598
594
597
596

594

588
585

574

54
46
44
40

43
47
46
40

38
39
25
22

1199
1197
1193
1192
4781

1195
1194
1192
1190
4771

1190
1176
1168
1155
4689

7
N.S.W.S.A.R.A.l. /

104
92
88
87

371

85
94
94
74
347

78
68
55
50
251



Target Rifle Australia N.SW.S.A.R.A.L /)’7

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

DUAL RANGE BENCHREST
VETERAN

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SUN 5 APR 2015, START TIME 09:00

Rank Bib Name First State pay1 x pay2 x Total X
1 10081 HOWARD John NSW 599 46 598 46 1197 92
2 10022 CORNELIUSEN Kevin VIC 599 48 597 48 1196 96
3 10063 MULLER Roy QLD 597 42 598 43 1195 85
4 10062 HILZINGER Barry QLD 600 47 594 47 1194 o4
5 10104 MITCHELL Brian NSW 597 44 596 44 1193 88
6 10103 MITCHELL Jan NSW 596 47 596 40 1192 87
7 10008 GOWLAND Yvonne SA 595 37 596 41 1191 78
8 10011 EDWARDS Maureen WA 596 40 594 338 1190 78
9 10073 SMITH lan NSW 591 34 597 41 1188 75
10 10015 MARTIN Brian NSW 592 36 593 34 1185 70
11 10004 PORFIDA Carmen NSW 590 30 594 35 1184 65

12 10026 deGROEN Gordon NSW 587 32 576 22 1163 54
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Bib
No.

10094

10096
10037
10055
10058
10010
10109
10009
10080
10032
10048
10074
10031
10029
10027
10005
10036
10003
10079
10034
10043
10019
10028
10049
10072
10054
10040
10039
10071
10023
10030
10053

Surname

POTENT

SEVELJ
LOWE
WOODHOUSE
VERSACE
COWBURN
DALY
CROATTO
SMITH
JONES
ROMANOFF
KILBY
ROSE
FERGUSON
TOYE
OLIVER
LOWE
ROBINSON
KELLY
SULLIVAN
ZUNKER
BROWN
MIGHALL
ROMANOFF
FAINT
KAAL
CROZIER
CROZIER
FAINT
PRENCEL
CARLYON
KAAL

Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships

RESULTS

PRONE CHAMPION

Sydney International Shooting Centre

FRI 3 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

First

Warren

Andrew
Jason
Frederyk
Thomas
Barry
James
Daniel
Susannah
Shane
Chloe
Marcus
Stuart
Kiel
Richard
Owen
Debbie
Peter
Ivan
Patrick
Steve
Jim
John
Dean
Kim
David
Luke
Darren
Rodney
Tadeusz
Sue
Jade

State

NSW

WA
SA
QLD
QLD
WA
vIC
vIC
NSW
QLD
vIC
NSW
NSW
WA
QLD
WA
SA
NSW
NSW
QLD
vIC
NSW
WA
VIC
QLD
NSW
vIC
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
NSW

620.2

618.3
619.7

618.0
616.3
612.9
600.5
615.6
617.1
616.1
608.3
606.3
599.4
605.0
611.1
612.6
606.4
605.1
604.4
600.3
605.0
611.3
602.7
603.3
604.3
606.2
596.3
594.0
607.1
602.3
599.9
588.2

Jim Smith

610.8

616.3
618.3

608.8
612.5
616.2
614.0
606.9
608.3
613.1
605.0
610.0
604.3
614.2
602.7
597.5
594.9
607.4
606.8
605.1
600.9
604.9
596.2
598.0
600.7
590.8
587.2
595.4
600.0
587.2
594.0
584.6

1231.0

1234.6
1238.0

1226.8
1228.8
1229.1
1214.5
1222.5
1225.4
1229.2
1213.3
1216.3
1203.7
1219.2
1213.8
1210.1
1201.3
1212.5
1211.2
1205.4
1205.9
1216.2
1198.9
1201.3
1205.0
1197.0
1183.5
1189.4
1207.1
1189.5
1193.9
1172.8

587

588

582
589

587
588

593

585
579

576
584
582
583
579
582
577
582
578
571
575
576
567
579
564
570
571
574
570
573
568
561
572

39

31

25
36

27
31

37

25
28

21
31
21
25
23
25
22
25
21
18
22
13
14
26
15
17
15
21
20
17
23
11
16

Bill Eddy
597 44
590 31
592 29
591 33
589 o7
585 g
591 28
588 31
591 32
584 33
589 o5
579 23
590 31
576 o1
577 o1
582 o3
582 27
571 17
579 o4
580 o3
577 o1
574 16
578 o7
579 oo
566 14
565 9o
573 15
570 15
547 10
567 oo
567 17
573 19

1184

1178
1174
1180
1176
1173
1184
1173
1170
1160
1173
1161
1173
1155
1159
1159
1164
1149
1150
1155
1153
1141
1157
1143
1136
1136
1147
1140
1120
1135
1128
1145

83

62
54
69
54
57
65
56
60
54
56
44
56
44
46
45
52
38
42
50
34
30
53
37
31
37
36
38
27
45
28
35

Agg

2415.0

2412.6
2412.0
2406.8
2404.8
2402.1
2398.5
2395.5
2395.4
2389.2
2386.3
2377.3
2376.7
2374.2
2372.8
2369.1
2365.3
2361.5
2361.2
2360.4
2358.9
2357.2
2355.9
2344.3
2341.0
2333.0
2330.5
2329.4
2327.1
2324.5
2321.9
2317.8

83

62
54
69
54
57
65
56
60
54
56
44
56
44
46
45
52
38
42
50
34
30
53
37
31
37
36
38
27
45
28
35



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

10051
10007
10016
10067
10041
10056
10065
10006
10038
10084
10044
10013
10045
10066
10100
10042
10024
10102
10078
10014
10070
10020
10064
10046
10083
10047
10076
10098
10097
10077
10075
10082

FRANDI
GOWLAND
HOPKINS
GUNNER
CROZIER
GOLDEN
HALL
YOUD
SAMPSON
BROWN
BAILEY
LOTT
BAILEY
WRIGHT
TAYLOR

MCNAMARA
CLOPATOFSKY

GASTON
HOUSTON
SAMPSON
MCKENZIE
ROSSITER
SMITH
TILLOTT
HALL
TILLOTT
MALLITT
SILVA
BREDIN
XIANG
RIDLEY
PAYNE

Mark
Don
John
Robert
Laura
Paul
Billy
Barry
Dane
Michael
Jim
Chris
Mitchell
David
Maris
Jane
Daniel
Dennis
Sam
Robyn
Kevin
Jack
Alan
Laurie
Amanda
Stephen
Lee
Maria
Guy
Ming
Robyn
Kimberly

WA
SA
vIC
NSW
vIC
NSW
QLD
TAS
QLD
NSW
NSW
vIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
SA
QLD
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
NSW

594.5
584.5
595.3
581.5
584.4
552.7
571.4
550.2
626.1
620.2
618.4
616.6
613.6
611.2
615.5
610.5
609.8
606.1
600.9
614.3
604.4
601.6
611.0
593.0
581.1
570.3
578.0
577.1
565.4

616.2
597.9

590.3
592.1
575.2
592.0
554.2
547.4
547.6
566.3
615.5
617.3
616.1
609.2
611.3
610.4
605.4
605.0
603.7
604.0
609.2
593.0
600.0
597.2
584.3
575.6
579.1
587.6
567.6
564.3
574.3

0.0
0.0

1184.8
1176.6
1170.5
11735
1138.6
1100.1
1119.0
1116.5
1241.6
1237.5
1234.5
1225.8
1224.9
1221.6
1220.9
12155
1213.5
1210.1
1210.1
1207.3
1204.4
1198.8
1195.3
1168.6
1160.2
1157.9
1145.6
1141.4
1139.7

616.2
597.9

571
562
562
559
547
533
523
513

555

17
12
13
14
10

13

558
561
553
551
560
539
522
527

563

16
13

18
15

17

1129
1123
1115
1110
1107
1072
1045
1040

1118

33 2313.8
25 2299.6
22 2285.5
32 2283.5
25 2245.6
16 21721
18 2164.0
9 2156.5
1241.6
1237.5
1234.5
1225.8
1224.9
1221.6
1220.9
12155
1213.5
1210.1
1210.1
1207.3
1204.4
1198.8
1195.3
1168.6
1160.2
1157.9
1145.6
1141.4
1139.7
30 1118.0
616.2
597.9
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Target Rifle Australia

Australian National Championships
RESULTS

50m PRONE TEAMS

f
N.SW.S.A.R.A.L. /

y

Sydney International Shooting Centre

SAT 4 APR 2015, START TIME 09:15

1 NSW 10084 BROWN Michael 617.3
10044 BAILEY Jim 616.1

10094 POTENT Warren 610.8

10080 SMITH Susannah 608.3

2452.5

2 WA 10096 SEVELJ Andrew 616.3
10010 COWBURN Barry 616.2

10029 FERGUSON Kiel 614.2

10028 MIGHALL John 596.2

2442.9

3 QLD 10038 SAMPSON Dane 615.5
10058 VERSACE Thomas 612.5

10055 WOODHOUSE Frederyk 608.8

10027 TOYE Richard 602.7

2439.5

4 VIC 10013 LOTT Chris 609.2
10009 CROATTO Daniel 606.9

10048 ROMANOFF Chloe 605.0

10043 ZUNKER Steve 600.9

2422.0

5 SA 10037 LOWE Jason 618.3
10020 ROSSITER Jack 597.2

10036 LOWE Debbie 594.9

10007 GOWLAND Don 592.1

2402.5
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Australian
National Championshins
2015

March 30th to April 6th 2015
At

Sydney International Shooting Centre
Elizabeth Drive, CECIL PARK NSW
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Monday 30th

Tuesday 31st

Wednesday 1st

Thursday 2nd

Friday 3rd

Saturday 4th

PROGRAM

Practice ( At Own Cost )

3 x 40 Free Rifle Open Championship

In conjunction: Open, Junior & Veteran Championship.
Open State Teams & Junior State Teams.
Graded 3 x 40 Championships

IPC R7: 50M Rifle 3 Position Men SH1

3 X 20 Sport Rifle Open Championship

In conjunction: Open, Women, Junior & Veteran Championship.
Open State Teams & Junior State Teams.
Graded 3 X 20 Championships

IPC R8: 50m Rifle 3 Position Women SH1

Air Rifle Mens and Womens Championship
In conjunction: Womens Championship (1 x 40 ) & Final

Mens Championship (1 x 60 ) & Final
IPC R1 10m Air Rifle Standing Men SH1
IPC R2 10m Air Rifle Standing Woman SH1
IPC R4 10m Air Rifle Standing Mixed SH2

Jim Smith English Match 50m Open Prone (1st 60 Shots)
In conjunction: Women Championship
Junior Championship
Junior under 18 Championship
Junior under 16 Championship
Selection of Slazenger Team
Selection of Lord Wakefield Cup Team
Benchrest Championships (1st 60 Shots 50m)
IPC R6: 50m Rifle Prone Mixed SH1 (60 shots)
Air Rifle Open Championship
In conjunction: Open Championship & Final
Open State Teams & Junior State Teams.
Graded Air Rifle Championships

Jim Smith English Match 50m Open Prone (2nd 60 Shots)
(/t is intended to use the ranking system from the tirst 60

shots for bay allocation for Znd 60 shots.)

In conjunction: Open Championship (120 Shots)
Veteran Championship (120 Shots)
Junior Under 21 Prone (120 Shots)
Junior Under 18 Prone (120 Shots)
Junior Under 16 Prone (120 Shots)
Slazenger Team Match
Lord Wakefield Cup Match
Graded Championship (120 Shots)




PROGRAM

Saturday 4th State Team Matches 50m (To be shot in conjunction with the open match)
Open State Team 50m Prone Match
Women State Team 50m Prone Match
Junior State Team 50m Prone Match
50m Champion of State’s Champions Prone Match
IPC R3: 10M Air Rifle Prone Mixed SH1
IPC R5: 10M Air Rifle Prone Mixed SH2
Benchrest Championships (2nd 60 Shots 50m)
In conjunction: Open & Veteran Championship
Junior Championship
Junior under 18 Championship
Junior under 16 Championship
Open State Teams
Supported Air Rifle (60 Shots)

SATURDAY NIGHT BBQ/SOCIAL EVENING AT SISC (BYO ALCOHOL)

Sunday 5th
The Bill Eddy match will now become a 120 shot 50m match which will be
shot over 2 days with 60 shots per day. The format of this competition will

be 3 consecutive 20 shot strings shot in a time frame of 30min for each 20
shots (the old style English Match).

“Bill Eddy Open Championship”— (1% x 60 50m)

Open Benchrest Championship — (15t x 60 50m)

Monday 6th “Bill Eddy Open Championship”— (2™ x 60 50m)
Graded Competition
Junior Championship (120 shots)
Junior Under 18 (120 shots)
Junior Under 16 (120 shots)
Veteran Championship (120 shot)
Women Championship (120 shot)

Open Benchrest Championship — (2" x 60 50m)

PRESENTATION DINNER

Liverpool Catholic Club
424-458 Hoxton Park Road, Prestons NSW 2170




GENERAL INFORMATION
Venues;
SYDNEY INTERNATIONAL SHOOTING CENTRE. CECIL PARK.
Range is in an unnamed street turning left off Elizabeth Drive, traveling from Liverpool, between
Wallgrove Rd and Mamre Rd.

Entries;

Entries close 1% March 2015 at the address on the entry form. Final squad numbers will be
determined at that time. (The organizers may accept late entries but only to the number of squads
determined at close of entries on the 1% of March. A Fee of $50.00 per match will be payable for late
entries.

Trophies and Medals;
Medals and certificates will be presented as stated on the program.

Grading.

50 Prone: TRA Bench Rest: ARG60:

A-Grade 588 and above A-Grade 596 and above A-Grade 582 and above
B-Grade 575 — 587 B-Grade 590 - 595 B-Grade 550 — 581
C-Grade 562 — 574 C-Grade <590 C-Grade < 550
D-Grade <562

ARA40: 3 x 40: 3 x 20:

A-Grade 384 and above A-Grade 1100 and above A-Grade 550 and above
B-Grade 363 — 383 B-Grade 1000 — 1099 B-Grade 500 - 549
C-Grade < 363 C-Grade < 1000 C-Grade < 500

Firearms Licences and storage.

NSW recognizes licences issued in the other States for the purposes of entering a competition. When
transporting the rifle it should be kept out of sight.

Storage when in Sydney; having a firearm stolen from an unattended motor vehicle, caravan or motel
room is a serious offence. It is advisable to store the rifles in the armory at the shooting center.

Age categories;

Junior must be under 21 years on December 31° 2015.

Under 18 years must be under 18 years on December 31 2015

Under 16 years must be under 16 years on December 31* 2015

Veteran must be over the age of 60 years on December 31 2015.

Targets and shooting times;
All event will be shot on electronic targets, the time limits will be as in the rule book. The only
exception to this is the altered Bill Eddy match as stated in the program. If in doubt ask.

Mats;
The competitions will be shot on mats provided by the organizers at SISC.

UNDER 18: Due to NSW firearms legislation all competitors under 18 must have a junior licence or
permit issued in their own state. If you dont have such a permit/licence they can shoot on a P650
form but must have a parent with them.

Presentation Night

Liverpool Catholic Club 424-458 Hoxton Park Road, Prestons NSW 2170




ACCOMODATION
CARAVAN and TOURIST PARKS

South of the Range
*Poplar Caravan Park, 21 Macarthur Rd Camden,
02 4658 0485
North of the Range
xParklea Garden Village, 30 Majestic Drive, 02 9629 1500
*Rouse Hill - OK Caravan Corral, 51 Terry Rd. 02 9629 2652
*Marsden Park — Town & Country Estate. 140 Hollinsworth Rd
02 9628 4757
*Vinyard — A-Vina Van Village. 217 Commercial Rd. 02 9627 1847
East of the range
*Bass Hill Tourist Park, 713 Hume Highway. 02 9724 9670
West of the range
*Emu Plains; Nepean River Caravan Park. Mackellar St.
02 4735 4425.
MOTELS
South of the range
*Narellan Motor Inn, Cnr Northern Rd & Camden Valley Way
02 4646 1044.
*Crown Hotel Motel, 187 Argyle St. Camden, 02 4655 2200
*Camden Valley Inn, Old Hume Hwy Camden 02 4655 8413
*Camden Country Club, Old Hume Hwy Camden South
02 4655 8402

East of the range
*Casula — Comfort Inn Hunts Liverpool, The Crossroads.
02 9601 5088
*Formula 1 Casula 437 Hume Highway 029822 2777 .
*ansvale Motor Inn 161 Hume Highway. 02 97275255.
North of the range

*Holiday Inn Rooty Hill, 02 9832 3888.

There are many more motels in the area.




MAPS

Sydney international shooting centre
Elizabeth Drive, Cecil Hills, Sydney, NSW
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ENTRY FORM NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS SYDNEY 2015

Name:

Gender: Male / Female

Address:

Postcode:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Date of Birth:

Club and State:

TRA EVENTS

ENTRY FEE

3X40 Free Rifle Open
Championships (120 Shots)

$45.00

3X20 Sports Rifle Open
Championships (60 Shots)

$45.00

Air Rifle Championships
(60 Shots)

$45.00

Air Rifle Womens Match
(40 SHOT)

$45.00

Air Rifle Mens Match
(60 Shots)

$45.00

Jim Smith Championships
(2x50m) (120 Shots)

$60.00

Bill Eddy

(50m) (120 Shots)

$50.00

Bill Eddy Benchrest

(50m) (120 Shots)

$50.00

Benchrest Championships
(120 Shots)

$60.00

Air Rifle Supported

$45.00




ENTRY FORM NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS SYDNEY 2015

IPC EVENTS SH1/SH2 ENTRY FEE TOTAL

3X40 Championships (120)Shots) $4 5.00

3X20 Sports Rifle $45.00

Air Rifle Standing $45.00

Air Rifle Prone (60 Shots) $45.00

50 Meters Prone (60 Shots) $45.00

SATURDAY NIGHT BBQ NUMBER

ADULT/CHILD

PRESENTATION NUMBER

DINNER
ADULT

CHILD

TOTAL PAYABLE

ALL ENTRIES TO BE SENT TO
PO BOX 3191 AUSTRAL NSW 2179
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